

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS

Misc. Appeal 06 of 2025

(Arising out of order no. 13 dated 19.02.2025 passed in Title Suit No. 99 of 2022
passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) Bongaon
U/o 43 Rule 1(r) of CPC
(CNR No – WBNP06 – 000810 – 2025)



**Sahabul Daptari, Mochhab Daptari, Nurnabi Daptari @ Nur Ali Daptari,
Hameda Daptari, Irfan Ali Daptari, Fatema Mondal, Julekha Mondal &
Asmatara Mondal**

– Vs –

**Majit Mondal, Khalek Mondal, Kader Mondal, Jamina Mondal, Farshi
Mondal, Sakina Mondal & Manju Mondal**

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

**Order No – 05
Dt. 11.11.2025**

Appellants file hazira.

Today is fixed for filling Written objection by the respondents, if any, and hearing of the appeal.

Respondents file adjournment petition on the ground stated there-in and pray for another date.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Fix 11.12.2025 for filling Written objection by the respondents, if any, and hearing of the appeal.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Present :- Sri Kallol Kumar Das (JO Code – WB00668) (In-charge)

**Order No. 06
Dt. 11/12/2025**

Today is fixed for filling Written objection by the respondents, if any, and hearing of the appeal.

Both the parties have filed their respective hazira through advocate.

Respondents did not file any Written Objection.

Regular P.O is transferred. Case is adjourned today.

Fix 09/03/2026 for filling Written objection by the respondents, if any, and hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)

Additional District Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)